
EXISTING ZONE : ETC (EXTENDED TOWN CENTER) ZONE DISCTRICT
SITE DATA CHART
EXISTING TRACT : 4.890 ACRES (TOTAL)

TO EVALUATE ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND COMPLY WITH ALL NECESSARY SAFETY REGULATIONS.
RETAINING WALL(S) OR EXCAVATION DETAILS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
DRAWINGS ARE NOT INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE
TO POTENTIAL SHEETING AND OR SHORING OF ANY EXCAVATIONS. THESE ENGINEERING
BE FOLLOWED DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED

3.) CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT ALL APPLICABLE OSHA SAFETY REGULATIONS MUST

2.) ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS.

PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM.
1.) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SERVICED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF VERONA'S MUNICIPAL

GENERAL NOTES:
4.) TOWNSHIP OF VERONA BUILDING DEPARTMENT
3.) HUDSON - ESSEX - PASSAIC SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
2.) TOWNSHIP OF VERONA PLANNING BOARD
1.) ESSEX COUNTY PLANNING BOARD

(BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK)
LIST OF GOVERNMENTAL APPROVALS

APPROVALS

PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON

PLANNING BOARD SECRETARY

TOWNSHIP ENGINEER

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA PLANNING BOARD

2.)  ANY RETAINING WALLS MUST BE INSPECTED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE APPLICANT MUST POST 

MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING
1.) RAMP WALL DESIGN CALCULATIONS AND SECTIONS, SIGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,  

NOTES:

PERMIT. A LETTER FROM THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER STATING THAT THE WALL WAS CONSTRUCTED 
ACCORDING TO THE PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED FOR 
FOR ANY USE. 

SUFFICIENT ESCROW MONIES TO COVER THIS INSPECTION. 

3.) IF APPLICABLE, THE APPLICANT AND/OR ITS ASSIGNEE MUST SUBMIT AND ANNUAL REPORT, INCLUDING ALL PREVENTIVE
AND CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MEASURES, IF ANY, 
ARE INCORPORATED INTO THE DESIGN OF THE DEVELOPMENT, TO THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER'S OFFICE
EVERY MAY 1ST. 

4.) THE APPLICANT MUST REPLACE ANY SIDEWALK AND CURB IN DISREPAIR ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE AS 
DIRECTED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER AND OR THE COUNTY OF ESSEX ENGINEER AS THEIR INTERESTS MAY APPEAR.

5.) THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SEWER AND WATER TIE IN FEES. 
6.) THE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ESSEX COUNTY PLANNING BOARD AND 

HEP SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.
7.) THE APPLICANT MUST OBTAIN ALL PERMITS NECESSARY FROM, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE NJDEP, HEP SOIL

CONSERVATION DISTRICT, ESSEX COUNTY AND/OR TOWNSHIP OF VERONA.
8.) THE APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE BOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LAW. 
9.) THE APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE AN ESCROW DEPOSIT AS REQUIRED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER FOR 

INSPECTION SERVICES. 

BLOCK 202 LOT 44: 142,952 SQ.FT. / 3.282 ACRES

ETC ZONE DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS §150-17.15
AREA, YARD AND BULK REGULATIONS

REQUIRED COMPLIANCE

EXISTING USE(S)

OWNER : 
1093 SMITH MANOR BLVD.APPLICANT:
EVI REALTY INCORPORATED

WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052

DCH MONTCLAIR ACURA YES

PERMITTED CODE SECTION

§150-17.15 D. (1)

FAMOUS RAYS PIZZA OF NY YES

SITE ADDRESS

100 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 

10 POMPTON AVENUE

HUNTINGTON LEARNING CENTER 10 POMPTON AVENUE

POMPTON SPA

CHASE BANK

14 POMPTON AVENUE

30 POMPTON AVENUE

YES

YES

YES

§150-17.15 A. (10)

§150-17.15 A. (12)§150-17.15 A. (15)

§150-17.15 A. (11)

PROPOSED USE(S)

DCH MONTCLAIR ACURA NO CHANGE

PERMITTED CODE SECTION

§150-17.15 D. (1)

FAMOUS RAYS PIZZA OF NY

SITE ADDRESS

100 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 

10 POMPTON AVENUE

HUNTINGTON LEARNING CENTER 10 POMPTON AVENUE

POMPTON SPA

STARBUCKS COFFEE

14 POMPTON AVENUE

30 POMPTON AVENUE YES

§150-17.15 A. (10)

§150-17.15 A. (12)

§150-17.15 A. (15)

§150-17.15 A. (10)

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

OUTDOOR SEATING 30 POMPTON AVENUE YES §150-17.15 B. (2)

CODE SECT. DESCRIPTION

MINIMUM LOT SIZE

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK
BLOOMFIELD AVENUE

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK
POMPTON AVENUE

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK
CLAREMONT AVENUE

12,000 SQ.FT.

100 FT.

30 FT.

30 FT.

30 FT.

EXISTING/PROPOSED

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (ONE)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (BOTH)

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK

20 FT.

40 FT.

30 FT.

MAXIMUM HEIGHT PRINCIPAL BLDG.

MAXIMUM HEIGHT ACCESSORY BLDG.

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE

MAXIMUM IMPROVED LOT COVERAGE

FLOOR AREA RATIO

MIN. LANDSCAPED BUFFER ALONG
RESIDENTIAL ZONE

3 STORIES
50 FEET

15 FEET

40%

80%

100%

15 FEET

142,950.0 SF. (3.282 ACRES) YES

31.6 FT. (No Change) YES(ACURA)

< 50 FT./2 STORIES YES

88 FT. (No Change)
(CHASE BANK) YES

YES

YES

N/A CORNER LOT N/A

764.53 FT. CORNER LOT

N/A CORNER LOT N/A1

1

1

 89.9% EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

24.6% YES

2

24.6% YES

EXIST. 15 FT. DRIVE THRU
PROP. 0 FT.

YES
YES

YES

2

OUTDOOR SEATING
OUTDOOR RESTAURANT SEATING

OUTDOOR SEATING 10 POMPTON AVENUE YES §150-17.15 B. (2)

FAMOUS RAYS PIZZA 
20 SEATS IN. 18 SEATS OUT.

2
EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

OUTDOOR RESTAURANT SEATING
STARBUCKS

40 SEATS IN. 14 SEATS OUT.
(9.8 SEATS)

(19.6 SEATS) YES

(90%)

(35%)

OFF STREET PARKING AND LOADING

MINIMUM NUMBER OF SPACES 113 SPACES YES

5.1 FT 2
EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

(SEE CALC'S)
199 SPACES

MIN. PARK. SETBACK (BLOOMFIELD)

MIN. PARK. SETBACK (POMPTON)

MIN. PARK. SETBACK (CLAREMONT)

30 FT.

30 FT.

30 FT.

2.5 FT.

3.5 FT.

2.0 FT.

2 EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

2
EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

2 EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

PAVING OF REQURIED YARDS 30 FT. 5.1 FT 2

NO PARKING/STORAGE OF VEHICLES
IN FRONT YARD 2 EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED

LOADING SPACE - 1 SP. FOR EACH
10,000 SQ.FT. OF FLOOR AREA

YES

BUSINESS SIGNS - ON BUILDING

BUSINESS SIGN(S) (AREA) YES
YES

BUSINESS SIGN(S) (HEIGHT)
YES

NO3

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS

SIGN - SQ.FT.

SIGN - HEIGHT

SIGN - DISTANCE TO PROP. LINE

3

4 SQ.FT. EA.

3 FT.

5 FT.

4 SQ.FT. EA.

3 FT.

5 FT.

YES

YES

YES

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

Bright View Engineering
Moving you forward

OUTDOOR SEATING 10 POMPTON AVENUE YES §150-17.15 B. (2)

LIST OF DRAWINGS

SP-1
SHEET No. NAME

TITLE SHEET - ZONING
SP-2 AREA MAP - LOCATION MAP

SP-4 LAYOUT SHEET - SITE PLAN
SP-5 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
SP-6 LIGHTING  PLAN
SP-7 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

§150-17.15 A. (10)

200 FOOT PROPERTY OWNERS LIST

SP-3 DEMOLITION PLAN 

FREE STANDING PYLON SIGN

FREE STANDING SIGN NOT PERMITTED 3

(CODE)

REQUIRED COMPLIANCECODE SECT. DESCRIPTION EXISTING/PROPOSED(CODE)

UTILITIES TO BE CONTACTED

(VARIANCE REQ'D.)

NO (VARIANCE REQ'D.)

NEW JERSEY BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY. 
540 BROAD STREET - ROOM 1005
NEWARK, NJ 07101
ATTN: CORPORATE SECRETARY

AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH COMPANY
50 PATRICIA DRIVE
FLANDERS, NJ 07836
ATTN: KARL GROSSMANN

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY
80 PARK PLACE - T6B
NEWARK, NJ 07102
ATTN: MANAGER CORPORATE PROPERTIES

PASAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION
1525 MAIN AVENUE
CLIFTON, NJ 07011
ATTN: CORPORATE SECRETARY

MCI
10 MARCELLO AVENUE
WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052
ATTN: JOHN SCOCCOLA

COMCAST CABLE
800 RAHWAY AVENUE
UNIION, NJ 07083

ONE PYLON SIGN
25 FEET HIGH

EXCEED MAX. COVERAGE

DOES NOT MEET MIN. BUFFER

49% OF INDOOR

49% OF INDOOR
EXCEEDS 49%

DOES NOT MEET MIN.

DOES NOT MEET MIN.

DOES NOT MEET MIN.
EXIST. NON-COMPLIANCE

DOES NOT MEET MIN.

TOTAL ON-SITE (ALL USES)

TOTAL SPACES ON-SITE
= 113 SPACES
= 199 SPACES
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FIRE LANE - NO PARKING

FIRE LANE - NO PARKING
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